

HB0494/494665/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 494
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after “employed” insert “on a certain basis”; in line 14, strike “27-406(b)” and substitute “27-406(a) and (b)”; and in line 19, strike “27-406(a)”.

On page 2, in line 7, strike “and (b)”; and after line 10, insert:

“BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Article - State Personnel and Pensions

Section 27-406(b)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2009 Replacement Volume and 2012 Supplement)

(As enacted by Chapter 688 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2010)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “AND” in line 29 down through “EMPLOYER” in line 30; and in line 30, after “EMPLOYED” insert “**BY THE STATE OR OTHER PARTICIPATING EMPLOYER ON A PERMANENT, TEMPORARY, OR CONTRACTUAL BASIS**”.

On page 5, strike beginning with “AND” in line 14 down through “EMPLOYER” in line 15; and in line 15, after “EMPLOYED” insert “**BY THE STATE OR OTHER PARTICIPATING EMPLOYER ON A PERMANENT, TEMPORARY, OR CONTRACTUAL BASIS**”.

On page 7, strike beginning with “A” in line 27 down through “basis” in line 29 and substitute “**AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS RECEIVING A SERVICE RETIREMENT**”.

(Over)

ALLOWANCE UNDER THIS TITLE"; and in line 29, after "EMPLOYED" insert "BY THE STATE OR OTHER PARTICIPATING EMPLOYER ON A PERMANENT, TEMPORARY, OR CONTRACTUAL BASIS".

On page 8, strike beginning with "AND" in line 8 down through "EMPLOYER" in line 9; in line 9, after "EMPLOYED" insert "BY THE STATE OR OTHER PARTICIPATING EMPLOYER ON A PERMANENT, TEMPORARY, OR CONTRACTUAL BASIS"; strike beginning with "AND" in line 32 down through "EMPLOYER" in line 33; and in line 33, after "EMPLOYED" insert "BY THE STATE OR OTHER PARTICIPATING EMPLOYER ON A PERMANENT, TEMPORARY, OR CONTRACTUAL BASIS".

On page 9, in line 17, strike "A" and substitute "SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION, A"; and in line 26, after "EMPLOYER" insert "ON A PERMANENT, TEMPORARY, OR CONTRACTUAL BASIS".

On page 10, strike beginning with "AND" in line 5 down through "EMPLOYER" in line 6; in line 6, after "EMPLOYED" insert "BY THE STATE OR OTHER PARTICIPATING EMPLOYER ON A PERMANENT, TEMPORARY, OR CONTRACTUAL BASIS"; strike beginning with "AND" in line 14 down through "EMPLOYER" in line 15; in line 15, after "EMPLOYED" insert "BY THE STATE OR OTHER PARTICIPATING EMPLOYER ON A PERMANENT, TEMPORARY, OR CONTRACTUAL BASIS"; and in line 26, strike "A" and substitute "SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (E) OF THIS SECTION, A".

On page 11, in line 2, after "EMPLOYER" insert "ON A PERMANENT, TEMPORARY, OR CONTRACTUAL BASIS".